RCD tripping indicator:
Blue lever goes down in case
of RCD tripping.
Information on the
device are laser
printed to ensure
readability over time
(including product
code).
—
DDA 200
The details make the difference
A range designed to ensure efficiency
and protection
Test pushbutton
to verify the correct
functioning of the device.
Laser-marked order code on
the front to make easier
future orders.
DDA200
RCD block
RCBOS200 MCB
DDA200 RCD block mounted with S200 MCB.
+ =
34 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

Flexibility
DDA200 is suitable for mounting with S200
extensive range of MCBs, covering applications
up to 63A with breaking capacity up to 25kA.
RCD block DDA200 can be used in ambient
conditions where the temperature of the
surrounding atmosphere has values between
-25 °C (snowflake laser printed on the front of the
device) and +55 °C.
Possibility to connect a remote test button for
63A versions.
No misuse
Mistakes in assembling the MCB on the DDA200
are avoided thanks to a mechanical key that
avoids mounting an MCB with higher rated
current than the RCD block.
359AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200
DDA 200 AC DDA 200 A DDA 200 A AP-R DDA 200 A AE DDA 200 A S DDA 200 F DDA 200 B
Standards IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1 IEC/EN 61009 App.G, IEC/EN
62423 2nd ed
IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G;
IEC/EN 61009-2-1,
IEC EN 62423
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) AC A A A A F B
Rated current In [A] 25, 40, 63 a 25, 40, 63 a 63 b 63 a 40, 63 A1 (to mount with MCB
with In = 0,5…63A)
25-40-63
Number of poles 2P, 3P, 4P 2P 2P, 3P, 4P
Rated operational voltage Ue 2P [V] 230 (400 for special execution @400 V) 230 230 230 230
3P 230/400 400 400 - 400
4P 230/400 230/400 230/400 - 230/400
Rated Insulation voltage Ui acc. to
IEC/EN 60664-1
[V] 500
Pollution degree 2
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut 2P [V] 110-254 for special execution @110V;
195-254 (170-254 for 30 mA; 400 for special
execution @400 V)
184-264 195-254
(170-254 for 30
mA)
254/170 195-254
(170-254 for 30 mA)
3P 195-440 (300-440 for 30 mA; 110-254 for special
execution @110 V)
310-440 195-440
(300-440 for 30
mA)
- 310-440
(300-440 for 30 mA)
4P 195-440 (300-440 for 30 mA; 110-254 for special
execution @110 V)
184-264 195-440 (300-
440 for 30 mA)
- 195-254
(300-440 for 30 mA)
Rated frequency f [Hz] 50 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
Rated breaking capacity according to IEC EN 61009 [A] same of the coupled MCB
Rated breaking capacity according to IEC EN 60947-2 [A] same of the coupled MCB
Rated residual breaking capacity  I∆m [kA] same of the coupled MCB
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp. (1.2/50µs) [kV] 4
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. [kV] 2,5
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20) [A]
NA 3000 NA 5000 3000
3000 (5000 for
selective types)
Rated sensitivity I∆n [A] 0.01-0.03-0.1-0.3-0.5-1 0.03 0.03-0.3-0.5-1 0.1-0.3-0.5-1 - 0.03 - 0.3 - 0.5
Housing Type RAL 7035
Toggle Type RAL 7035
Electrical endurance cycles (OFF-ON-OFF) 10000
Mechanical endurance cycles (OFF-ON-OFF) 20000
Protection degree housing IP40
terminals IP20
Environmental conditions (damp heat) acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-30 [°C/RH] 28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and 25°C/95-100%
Resistance to Shock acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 25g - 2 shocks - 13ms
Resistance to Vibrations acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 0.1 mm or 1 g - 20 cycles at 5…150…5 Hz
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) [°C] -25...+55
Storage temperature [°C] -40…+70
Terminal type 2P bi-directional cylinder-lift Top: failsafe bi-directional
cylinder-lift terminal
(shock protected)
Bottom: failsafe cylinder-lift
terminal (shock protected)
bi-directional
cylinder-lift
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A cage type - -
3P/4P In=63 A bi-directional cylinder-lift - bi-directional
cylinder-lift
a	 All RCD-blocks DDA 200 with rated
current 63 A are provided with two
additional terminals for remote
tripping.
b	 DDA200 A AE is provided with two
additional terminals for remote
release in positive safety.
	 A remote control circuit should
be connected to those terminals
where circuit breakers or push
buttons
with normally closed contacts
should be inserted.
	 DDA 200 dimensions has been
established without considering
the bottom cover. For further
details please refer to dimensions
shown on chapter 28.
Cross-section of conductors 2P [mm2] (rigid or flexible) up to 25
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [mm2] (rigid or flexible) up to 16 - -
3P/4P In=63 A [mm2] (rigid or flexible) up to 25 - (rigid or flexible) up to 25
Tightening torque 2P [Nm] 2.8
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [Nm] 1.2 - -
3P/4P In=63 A [Nm] 2.8 - 2.8
Wire Stripping Length 12,5 mm (10,2 mm for the additional terminals for remote tripping, only for In=63A)
Mounting Type on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm) by means of fast clip device
Mounting position Any
Dimensions 2P [mm] 85 x 69 x 35 85 x 69 x 70 85 x 69 x 70
H x P x L 3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [mm] 85 x 69 x 35 - 85 x 69 x 70
3P/4P In=63 A [mm] 85 x 69 x 70 - 85 x 69 x 70
Weight 2P [g] 175 180 350
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [g] 175 - 375
3P/4P In=63 A [g] 325 - 395
Combinable with S 200 L yes - yes
S 200 yes - yes
S 200 M yes - yes
S 200 P yes - yes
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 technical features
36 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 AC DDA 200 A DDA 200 A AP-R DDA 200 A AE DDA 200 A S DDA 200 F DDA 200 B
Standards IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1 IEC/EN 61009 App.G, IEC/EN
62423 2nd ed
IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G;
IEC/EN 61009-2-1,
IEC EN 62423
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) AC A A A A F B
Rated current In [A] 25, 40, 63 a 25, 40, 63 a 63 b 63 a 40, 63 A1 (to mount with MCB
with In = 0,5…63A)
25-40-63
Number of poles 2P, 3P, 4P 2P 2P, 3P, 4P
Rated operational voltage Ue 2P [V] 230 (400 for special execution @400 V) 230 230 230 230
3P 230/400 400 400 - 400
4P 230/400 230/400 230/400 - 230/400
Rated Insulation voltage Ui acc. to
IEC/EN 60664-1
[V] 500
Pollution degree 2
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut 2P [V] 110-254 for special execution @110V;
195-254 (170-254 for 30 mA; 400 for special
execution @400 V)
184-264 195-254
(170-254 for 30
mA)
254/170 195-254
(170-254 for 30 mA)
3P 195-440 (300-440 for 30 mA; 110-254 for special
execution @110 V)
310-440 195-440
(300-440 for 30
mA)
- 310-440
(300-440 for 30 mA)
4P 195-440 (300-440 for 30 mA; 110-254 for special
execution @110 V)
184-264 195-440 (300-
440 for 30 mA)
- 195-254
(300-440 for 30 mA)
Rated frequency f [Hz] 50 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
Rated breaking capacity according to IEC EN 61009 [A] same of the coupled MCB
Rated breaking capacity according to IEC EN 60947-2 [A] same of the coupled MCB
Rated residual breaking capacity  I∆m [kA] same of the coupled MCB
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp. (1.2/50µs) [kV] 4
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. [kV] 2,5
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20) [A]
NA 3000 NA 5000 3000
3000 (5000 for
selective types)
Rated sensitivity I∆n [A] 0.01-0.03-0.1-0.3-0.5-1 0.03 0.03-0.3-0.5-1 0.1-0.3-0.5-1 - 0.03 - 0.3 - 0.5
Housing Type RAL 7035
Toggle Type RAL 7035
Electrical endurance cycles (OFF-ON-OFF) 10000
Mechanical endurance cycles (OFF-ON-OFF) 20000
Protection degree housing IP40
terminals IP20
Environmental conditions (damp heat) acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-30 [°C/RH] 28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and 25°C/95-100%
Resistance to Shock acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 25g - 2 shocks - 13ms
Resistance to Vibrations acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 0.1 mm or 1 g - 20 cycles at 5…150…5 Hz
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) [°C] -25...+55
Storage temperature [°C] -40…+70
Terminal type 2P bi-directional cylinder-lift Top: failsafe bi-directional
cylinder-lift terminal
(shock protected)
Bottom: failsafe cylinder-lift
terminal (shock protected)
bi-directional
cylinder-lift
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A cage type - -
3P/4P In=63 A bi-directional cylinder-lift - bi-directional
cylinder-lift
Cross-section of conductors 2P [mm2] (rigid or flexible) up to 25
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [mm2] (rigid or flexible) up to 16 - -
3P/4P In=63 A [mm2] (rigid or flexible) up to 25 - (rigid or flexible) up to 25
Tightening torque 2P [Nm] 2.8
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [Nm] 1.2 - -
3P/4P In=63 A [Nm] 2.8 - 2.8
Wire Stripping Length 12,5 mm (10,2 mm for the additional terminals for remote tripping, only for In=63A)
Mounting Type on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm) by means of fast clip device
Mounting position Any
Dimensions 2P [mm] 85 x 69 x 35 85 x 69 x 70 85 x 69 x 70
H x P x L 3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [mm] 85 x 69 x 35 - 85 x 69 x 70
3P/4P In=63 A [mm] 85 x 69 x 70 - 85 x 69 x 70
Weight 2P [g] 175 180 350
3P/4P In=25 and 40 A [g] 175 - 375
3P/4P In=63 A [g] 325 - 395
Combinable with S 200 L yes - yes
S 200 yes - yes
S 200 M yes - yes
S 200 P yes - yes
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 technical features
379AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 202
DDA 203
DDA 200 AC type
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series. Protection against the ef-
fects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents; protection against indirect contacts and
additional protection against direct contacts (with I∆n=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 10 25 791003 DDA202 AC-25/0.01 2CSB202001R0250 0.180 1
30 25 791102 DDA202 AC-25/0.03 2CSB202001R1250 0.180 1
40 791201 DDA202 AC-40/0.03 2CSB202001R1400 0.180 1
63 b 791300 DDA202 AC-63/0.03 2CSB202001R1630 0.180 1
100 25 791409 DDA202 AC-25/0.1 2CSB202001R2250 0.180 1
40 791508 DDA202 AC-40/0.1 2CSB202001R2400 0.180 1
63 b 791607 DDA202 AC-63/0.1 2CSB202001R2630 0.180 1
300 25 791706 DDA202 AC-25/0.3 2CSB202001R3250 0.180 1
40 791805 DDA202 AC-40/0.3 2CSB202001R3400 0.180 1
63 b 791904 DDA202 AC-63/0.3 2CSB202001R3630 0.180 1
500 25 792000 DDA202 AC-25/0.5 2CSB202001R4250 0.180 1
40 792109 DDA202 AC-40/0.5 2CSB202001R4400 0.180 1
63 b 792208 DDA202 AC-63/0.5 2CSB202001R4630 0.180 1
1000 25 808305 DDA202 AC-25/1 2CSB202001R5250 0.180 1
40 808404 DDA202 AC-40/1 2CSB202001R5400 0.180 1
63 b 792307 DDA202 AC-63/1 2CSB202001R5630 0.180 1
2000 63 792406 DDA202 AC-63/2 2CSB202001R6630 0.180 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 25 792505 DDA203 AC-25/0.03 2CSB203001R1250 0.220 1
40 792604 DDA203 AC-40/0.03 2CSB203001R1400 0.220 1
63 b 792703 DDA203 AC-63/0.03 2CSB203001R1630 0.260 1
100 25 792802 DDA203 AC-25/0.1 2CSB203001R2250 0.220 1
40 792901 DDA203 AC-40/0.1 2CSB203001R2400 0.220 1
63 b 793007 DDA203 AC-63/0.1 2CSB203001R2630 0.260 1
300 25 793106 DDA203 AC-25/0.3 2CSB203001R3250 0.220 1
40 793205 DDA203 AC-40/0.3 2CSB203001R3400 0.220 1
63 b 793304 DDA203 AC-63/0.3 2CSB203001R3630 0.260 1
500 25 793403 DDA203 AC-25/0.5 2CSB203001R4250 0.220 1
40 793502 DDA203 AC-40/0.5 2CSB203001R4400 0.220 1
63 b 793601 DDA203 AC-63/0.5 2CSB203001R4630 0.260 1
1000 25 808503 DDA203 AC-25/1 2CSB203001R5250 0.220 1
40 808602 DDA203 AC-40/1 2CSB203001R5400 0.220 1
63 ab 793700 DDA203 AC-63/1 2CSB203001R5630 0.260 1
2000 63 793809 DDA203 AC-63/2 2CSB203001R6630 0.260 1
 version with test button working at 110VAC - 254VAC is available. For selection tables refer to special version paragraph.
 provided with additional terminals for remote tripping.
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series AC w type
38 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1
piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 25 793908 DDA204 AC-25/0.03 2CSB204001R1250 0.260 1
40 794004 DDA204 AC-40/0.03 2CSB204001R1400 0.260 1
63 ab 794103 DDA204 AC-63/0.03 2CSB204001R1630 0.305 1
100 25 794202 DDA204 AC-25/0.1 2CSB204001R2250 0.260 1
40 794301 DDA204 AC-40/0.1 2CSB204001R2400 0.260 1
63 b 794400 DDA204 AC-63/0.1 2CSB204001R2630 0.305 1
300 25 794509 DDA204 AC-25/0.3 2CSB204001R3250 0.260 1
40 794608 DDA204 AC-40/0.3 2CSB204001R3400 0.260 1
63 b 794707 DDA204 AC-63/0.3 2CSB204001R3630 0.305 1
500 25 794806 DDA204 AC-25/0.5 2CSB204001R4250 0.260 1
40 794905 DDA204 AC-40/0.5 2CSB204001R4400 0.260 1
63 b 795001 DDA204 AC-63/0.5 2CSB204001R4630 0.305 1
1000 25 808701 DDA204 AC-25/1 2CSB204001R5250 0.260 1
40 808800 DDA204 AC-40/1 2CSB204001R5400 0.260 1
63 b 795100 DDA204 AC-63/1 2CSB204001R5630 0.305 1
2000 63 795209 DDA204 AC-63/2 2CSB204001R6630 0.305 1
 version with test button working at 110VAC - 254VAC is available. For selection tables refer to special version paragraph.
 provided with additional terminals for remote tripping.
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series AC w type
399AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 202
DDA 203
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series A y type
DDA 200 A type
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series. Protection against the
effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents; protection against
indirect contacts and additional protection against direct contacts (with I∆n=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 10 25 795308 DDA202 A-25/0.01 2CSB202101R0250 0.180 1
30 25 795407 DDA202 A-25/0.03 2CSB202101R1250 0.180 1
40 795506 DDA202 A-40/0.03 2CSB202101R1400 0.180 1
63 b 795605 DDA202 A-63/0.03 2CSB202101R1630 0.180 1
100 25 795704 DDA202 A-25/0.1 2CSB202101R2250 0.180 1
40 795803 DDA202 A-40/0.1 2CSB202101R2400 0.180 1
63 b 795902 DDA202 A-63/0.1 2CSB202101R2630 0.180 1
300 25 796008 DDA202 A-25/0.3 2CSB202101R3250 0.180 1
40 796107 DDA202 A-40/0.3 2CSB202101R3400 0.180 1
63 b 796206 DDA202 A-63/0.3 2CSB202101R3630 0.180 1
500 25 796305 DDA202 A-25/0.5 2CSB202101R4250 0.180 1
40 796404 DDA202 A-40/0.5 2CSB202101R4400 0.180 1
63 b 796503 DDA202 A-63/0.5 2CSB202101R4630 0.180 1
1000 25 808909 DDA202 A-25/1 2CSB202101R5250 0.180 1
40 809005 DDA202 A-40/1 2CSB202101R5400 0.180 1
63 b 796602 DDA202 A-63/1 2CSB202101R5630 0.180 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 25 796701 DDA203 A-25/0.03 2CSB203101R1250 0.220 1
40 a 796800 DDA203 A-40/0.03 2CSB203101R1400 0.220 1
63 ab 796909 DDA203 A-63/0.03 2CSB203101R1630 0.260 1
100 25 797005 DDA203 A-25/0.1 2CSB203101R2250 0.220 1
40 797104 DDA203 A-40/0.1 2CSB203101R2400 0.220 1
63 b 797203 DDA203 A-63/0.1 2CSB203101R2630 0.260 1
300 25 797302 DDA203 A-25/0.3 2CSB203101R3250 0.220 1
40 797401 DDA203 A-40/0.3 2CSB203101R3400 0.220 1
63 b 797500 DDA203 A-63/0.3 2CSB203101R3630 0.260 1
500 25 797609 DDA203 A-25/0.5 2CSB203101R4250 0.220 1
40 797708 DDA203 A-40/0.5 2CSB203101R4400 0.220 1
63 b 797807 DDA203 A-63/0.5 2CSB203101R4630 0.260 1
1000 25 809104 DDA203 A-25/1 2CSB203101R5250 0.220 1
40 809203 DDA203 A-40/1 2CSB203101R5400 0.220 1
63 b 797906 DDA203 A-63/1 2CSB203101R5630 0.260 1
 version with test button working at 110VAC - 254VAC is available. For selection tables refer to special version paragraph.
 provided with additional terminals for remote tripping.
40 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 25 798002 DDA204 A-25/0.03 2CSB204101R1250 0.260 1
40 798101 DDA204 A-40/0.03 2CSB204101R1400 0.260 1
63 ab 798200 DDA204 A-63/0.03 2CSB204101R1630 0.305 1
100 25 798309 DDA204 A-25/0.1 2CSB204101R2250 0.260 1
40 798408 DDA204 A-40/0.1 2CSB204101R2400 0.260 1
63 b 798507 DDA204 A-63/0.1 2CSB204101R2630 0.305 1
300 25 798606 DDA204 A-25/0.3 2CSB204101R3250 0.260 1
40 798705 DDA204 A-40/0.3 2CSB204101R3400 0.260 1
63 b 798804 DDA204 A-63/0.3 2CSB204101R3630 0.305 1
500 25 798903 DDA204 A-25/0.5 2CSB204101R4250 0.260 1
40 799009 DDA204 A-40/0.5 2CSB204101R4400 0.260 1
63 b 799108 DDA204 A-63/0.5 2CSB204101R4630 0.305 1
1000 25 809302 DDA204 A-25/1 2CSB204101R5250 0.260 1
40 809401 DDA204 A-40/1 2CSB204101R5400 0.260 1
63 b 799207 DDA204 A-63/1 2CSB204101R5630 0.305 1
 version with test button working at 110VAC - 254VAC is available. For selection tables refer to special version paragraph.
 provided with additional terminals for remote tripping.
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series A y type
419AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 special version 110 V and 400 V
Function: special version of RCD-blocks to assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series.  Special
version are available with protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and/or
direct pulsating earth fault currents, protection against indirect contacts and additional
protection against direct contacts (with IΔn=30 mA).
DDA200 110 V is a particular RCD-block with voltage range for test button Ut = 110-254 V.
RCD- blocks work for naval applications where the IT system is typically used and the voltage
between the phase and the neutral conductor is 115 - 125 V. DDA200 110 V (Ut = 110-254 V)
are suitable for naval applications.
Special version is also available for 400 V in the two poles version working in two-phase
industrial systems where voltage between phases is 400 V.
Applications: naval, industrial.
Standards: IEC 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC 61009-2-1
110 V version
AC type
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 63 a 929901  DDA 204 AC-
63/0.03 110V
2CSB204099R1630 0.350 1
A type
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 25 079033 DDA202 A-25/0.03
110V
2CSB202199R1250 0.180 1
40 078937 DDA202 A-40/0.03
110V
2CSB202199R1400 0.180 1
63 a 078838 DDA202 A-63/0.03
110V
2CSB202199R1630 0.180 1
3 30 40 811701 DDA 203 A-40/0.03
110V
2CSB203199R1400 0.350 1
63 a 811800  DDA 203 A-63/0.03
110V
2CSB203199R1630 0.350 1
4 30 63 a 812104  DDA 204 A-63/0.03
110V
2CSB204199R1630 0.350 1
400 V version
A type
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 63 a 954934 DDA 202 A-63/0.03
400V
2CSB202192R1630 0.200 1
 provided with additional terminals for remote tripping.
DDA 202
DDA 203
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 special version 110 V and 400 V
42 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 AP-R, A type
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series. Protection against the
effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents, providing the best
compromise between safety and continuity in the service thanks to the resistance to
unwanted trippings; protection against indirect contacts and additional protection against
direct contacts (with I∆n=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20)=3000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 25 801108 DDA202 A-25/0.03
AP-R
2CSB202401R1250 0.180 1
40 801207 DDA202 A-40/0.03
AP-R
2CSB202401R1400 0.180 1
63 a 801306 DDA202 A-63/0.03
AP-R
2CSB202401R1630 0.180 1
300 63 961932 DDA202 A-63/0,3
AP-R
2CSB202401R3630 0,260 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 25 811008 DDA203 A-25/0.03
AP-R
2CSB203401R1250 0.220 1
40 811107 DDA203 A-40/0.03
AP-R
2CSB203401R1400 0.220 1
63 a 811206 DDA203 A-63/0.03
AP-R
2CSB203401R1630 0.260 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 25 801405 DDA204 A-25/0.03
AP-R
2CSB204401R1250 0.260 1
40 801504 DDA204 A-40/0.03
AP-R
2CSB204401R1400 0.260 1
63 a 801603 DDA204 A-63/0.03
AP-R
2CSB204401R1630 0.305 1
 provided with additional terminals for remote tripping
DDA 202
DDA 203
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series A y type, AP-R (high immunity)
439AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 AE, A type
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series. Protection against the
effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents; protection against
indirect contacts and additional protection against direct contacts (with In=30 mA).
The RCD-block is provided with two additional terminals to be used in emergency circuits
for remote opening in positive safety. A remote control circuit should be connected to those
terminals where NC push buttons should be inserted in series.
ATTENTION!
It’s allowed to use multiple NC buttons to control one DDA200 AE but it’s not permitted to
use one button in a control circuit for more RCD-blocks DDA200 AE. DDA200 AE must be
supplied by the top side.
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 63 801702 DDA202 A-63/0.03 AE 2CSB202701R1630 0.180 1
300 63 801801 DDA202 A-63/0.3 AE 2CSB202701R3630 0.180 1
500 63 801900 DDA202 A-63/0.5 AE 2CSB202701R4630 0.180 1
1000 63 802006 DDA202 A-63/1 AE 2CSB202701R5630 0.180 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 63 802105 DDA203 A-63/0.03 AE 2CSB203701R1630 0.260 1
300 63 802204 DDA203 A-63/0.3 AE 2CSB203701R3630 0.260 1
500 63 802303 DDA203 A-63/0.5 AE 2CSB203701R4630 0.260 1
1000 63 802402 DDA203 A-63/1 AE 2CSB203701R5630 0.260 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 63 802501 DDA204 A-63/0.03 AE 2CSB204701R1630 0.305 1
300 63 802600 DDA204 A-63/0.3 AE 2CSB204701R3630 0.305 1
500 63 802709 DDA204 A-63/0.5 AE 2CSB204701R4630 0.305 1
1000 63 802808 DDA204 A-63/1 AE 2CSB204701R5630 0.305 1
DDA 202
DDA 203
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series A y type, AE (for emergency stop)
44 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 A selective type
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series. Protection against the
effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents with an intentional
tripping delay, which permits to realize the selectivity with downstream instantaneous
devices (for more information about selectivity see the technical guide).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20)=5000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 100 63 799306 DDA202 A S-63/0.1 2CSB202201R2630 0.180 1
300 63 799405 DDA202 A S-63/0.3 2CSB202201R3630 0.180 1
500 63 799504 DDA202 A S-63/0.5 2CSB202201R4630 0.180 1
1000 63 799603 DDA202 A S-63/1 2CSB202201R5630 0.180 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 100 63 799702 DDA203 A S-63/0.1 2CSB203201R2630 0.260 1
300 63 799801 DDA203 A S-63/0.3 2CSB203201R3630 0.260 1
500 63 799900 DDA203 A S-63/0.5 2CSB203201R4630 0.260 1
1000 63 800002 DDA203 A S-63/1 2CSB203201R5630 0.260 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 100 63 800101 DDA204 A S-63/0.1 2CSB204201R2630 0.305 1
300 63 800200 DDA204 A S-63/0.3 2CSB204201R3630 0.305 1
500 63 800309 DDA204 A S-63/0.5 2CSB204201R4630 0.305 1
1000 63 800408 DDA204 A S-63/1 2CSB204201R5630 0.305 1
Attention: All DDA 200 A S are provided with additional terminals for remote tripping
DDA 202
DDA 203
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series A y type, selective
459AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 series F type
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S 200 series. Protection against the
effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents; protection against
indirect contacts and additional protection against direct contacts (with I∆n=30 mA).
Specifically suitable for the protection of lines supplying single phase inverters.
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 40 801221 DDA 202 F-40/0.03 2CSB202325R1400 0.180 1
63 801122 DDA 202 F-63/0.03 2CSB202325R1630 0.180 1
DDA 202
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series F y  type
46 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

—
Notes
479AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 type B for continuous type fault currents
RCD-blocks type B are also sensitive to continuous or mainly continuous (continuous with
weak ondulation) current pulsating earth fault currents. They are also sensitive to alternate
sinusoidal and direct pulsating earth fault currents as with type A circuit breakers.
They satisfy the requirements of type A devices and thus the requirements for type AC
devices which can be considered an extension. For this reason the differential blocks
type B are sometimes referred as “universal type”, as sensitive to “all” kind of residual
current shape.
DDA 200 type B can be coupled with all the S 200 series MCBs.
They are used for protection in installations with electronic equipments according to EN
50178.
Applications: tertiary and industrial.
Standards: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1; IEC 62423 ed.2
Surge current resistance (8/20 wave): 3000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 25 748021 DDA202 B APR-25/0,03 2CSB202592R1250 0.350 1
40 515128 DDA202 B APR-40/0,03 2CSB202592R1400 0.350 1
63 610922 DDA202 B APR-63/0,03 2CSB202592R1630 0.350 1
300 25 733324 DDA202 B APR-25/0,3 2CSB202592R3250 0.350 1
63 732426 DDA202 B APR-63/0,3 2CSB202592R3630 0.350 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 63 733225 DDA203 B APR-63/0,03 2CSB203592R1630 0.375 1
300 63 732327 DDA203 B APR-63/0,3 2CSB203592R3630 0.375 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 25 732228 DDA204 B APR-25/0,03 2CSB204592R1250 0.395 1
40 020325 DDA204 B APR-40/0,03 2CSB204592R1400 0.395 1
63 733027 DDA204 B APR-63/0,03 2CSB204592R1630 0.395 1
300 25 732129 DDA204 B APR-25/0,3 2CSB204592R3250 0.395 1
63 732921 DDA204 B APR-63/0,3 2CSB204592R3630 0.395 1
500 63 732020 DDA204 B APR-63/0,5 2CSB204592R4630 0.395 1
DDA 202
DDA 203
DDA 204
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series B y   type
48 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 200 type B for selective continuous type fault currents
Function: protection against the effects of alternate sinusoidal, direct pulsating, continuous
current and continuous current pulsating earth fault currents with an intentional trip delay
that permits selectivity with instantaneous type devices placed downstream (for further in-
formation on selectivity, see Chapter 3 of Electrical installation solutions for buildings -
technical details).
DDA 200 type B can be coupled with all the S 200 series MCBs.
They are used for protection in installations with electronic equipments according
to EN 50178.
Applications: tertiary and industrial.
Standards: IEC/EN 61009-1 Ann. G; IEC/EN 61009-2-1; IEC 62423 ed.2
Surge current resistance (8/20 wave): 5000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 300 63 733126 DDA203 B S-63/0,3 2CSB203892R3630 0.375 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 300 63 732822 DDA204 B S-63/0,3 2CSB204892R3630 0.395 1
DDA 204
DDA 203
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 200 series B y   type
499AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 800
DDA 800 AC DDA 800 A DDA 800 A AP-R DDA 800 A S
Standards IEC/EN 60947-2 Ann. B
Electrical
features
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) AC A A A
Poles 2P, 3P, 4P
Rated current In A 63 63 100 63-100 63 100
Rated sensitivity IDn A 0.03-0.3 0.03-0.3-0.5 0.3-0.5 0.03 0.3-1 0.3-0.5*-1
Rated voltage Ue V 230/400 - 240/415 - 400/690
Insulation voltage Ui V 690
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut V 195-690
Rated frequency Hz 50...60
Rated breaking capacity (Icn) acc. to IEC /EN 60947-2 A according to the breaking capacity of the associated MCB
Rated residual breaking capacity  IDm with S800P, S800S, S800N,
S800C, S800B
kA according to the Icu of the associated MCB
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50) Uimp kV 6
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. kV 2.5
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20) A NA 3000 5000
Mechanical
features
Toggle blue operating just from OFF position
Electrical Endurance cycles
(OFF-ON-OFF)
10000
Mechanical Endurance cycles
(OFF-ON-OFF)
20000
Protection degree housing IP40
terminals IP20
Environmental conditions (damp heat) acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-30 °C/RH 28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and 25°C/95-100%
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) °C -25...+60
Storage temperature °C -40...+70
Terminal size for cables flexible mm2 6...50
rigid mm2 6...70
Tightening torque Nm min. 3 / max. 4
Mounting on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm) by means of rapid fixing device
Dimensions
and weight
Dimensions (H x D x  W) 2P mm 108.2 x 82.3 x 81
3P mm 108.2 x 82.3 x 117
4P  mm 108.2 x 82.3 x 117
Weight 2P g 300 for 63 A - 415 for 100 A
3P g 400 for 63 A - 640 for 100 A
4P g 460 for 63 A - 765 for 100 A
Combination
with MCBs
Combinable with: S800P, S800S, S800N,
S800C, S800B
yes
* only on 3P and 4P versions.
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 800 technical features
50 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 800 AC DDA 800 A DDA 800 A AP-R DDA 800 A S
Standards IEC/EN 60947-2 Ann. B
Electrical
features
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) AC A A A
Poles 2P, 3P, 4P
Rated current In A 63 63 100 63-100 63 100
Rated sensitivity IDn A 0.03-0.3 0.03-0.3-0.5 0.3-0.5 0.03 0.3-1 0.3-0.5*-1
Rated voltage Ue V 230/400 - 240/415 - 400/690
Insulation voltage Ui V 690
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut V 195-690
Rated frequency Hz 50...60
Rated breaking capacity (Icn) acc. to IEC /EN 60947-2 A according to the breaking capacity of the associated MCB
Rated residual breaking capacity  IDm with S800P, S800S, S800N,
S800C, S800B
kA according to the Icu of the associated MCB
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50) Uimp kV 6
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. kV 2.5
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20) A NA 3000 5000
Mechanical
features
Toggle blue operating just from OFF position
Electrical Endurance cycles
(OFF-ON-OFF)
10000
Mechanical Endurance cycles
(OFF-ON-OFF)
20000
Protection degree housing IP40
terminals IP20
Environmental conditions (damp heat) acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-30 °C/RH 28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and 25°C/95-100%
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) °C -25...+60
Storage temperature °C -40...+70
Terminal size for cables flexible mm2 6...50
rigid mm2 6...70
Tightening torque Nm min. 3 / max. 4
Mounting on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm) by means of rapid fixing device
Dimensions
and weight
Dimensions (H x D x  W) 2P mm 108.2 x 82.3 x 81
3P mm 108.2 x 82.3 x 117
4P  mm 108.2 x 82.3 x 117
Weight 2P g 300 for 63 A - 415 for 100 A
3P g 400 for 63 A - 640 for 100 A
4P g 460 for 63 A - 765 for 100 A
Combination
with MCBs
Combinable with: S800P, S800S, S800N,
S800C, S800B
yes
* only on 3P and 4P versions.
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 800 technical features
519AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 800 AC type for MCBs S800
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S800 series up to 63 A. Protection
against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents; protection against
indirect contacts and additional protection against direct contacts (with IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2 Ann. B
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 63 919704 DDA802AC-63/0.03 2CSB802001R1630 0.300 1
300 63 919902 DDA802AC-63/0.3 2CSB802001R3630 0.300 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 63 922001 DDA803AC-63/0.03 2CSB803001R1630 0.400 1
300 63 922209 DDA803AC-63/0.3 2CSB803001R3630 0.400 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 63 924401 DDA804AC-63/0.03 2CSB804001R1630 0.460 1
300 63 924609 DDA804AC-63/0.3 2CSB804001R3630 0.460 1
DDA 802
DDA 803
DDA 804
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 800 AC w type for MCBs S800
52 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 800 A type for MCBs S800
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S800 up to 100 A. Protection against
the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents; protection
against indirect contacts and additional protection against direct contacts
(with IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2 Ann. B
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 63 920007 DDA802 A-63/0.03 2CSB802101R1630 0.300 1
300 63 920205 DDA802 A-63/0.3 2CSB802101R3630 0.300 1
100 545033 DDA802 A-100/0.3 2CSB802101R3000 0.415 1
500 63 920403 DDA802 A-63/0.5 2CSB802101R4630 0.300 1
100 542636 DDA802 A-100/0.5 2CSB802101R4000 0.415 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 63 922308 DDA803 A-63/0.03 2CSB803101R1630 0.400 1
300 63 922506 DDA803 A-63/0.3 2CSB803101R3630 0.400 1
100 544135 DDA803 A-100/0.3 2CSB803101R3000 0.640 1
500 63 922704 DDA803 A-63/0.5 2CSB803101R4630 0.400 1
100 541738 DDA803 A-100/0.5 2CSB803101R4000 0.640 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 63 924807 DDA804 A-63/0.03 2CSB804101R1630 0.460 1
300 63 925002 DDA804 A-63/0.3 2CSB804101R3630 0.460 1
100 547532 DDA804 A-100/0.3 2CSB804101R3000 0.765 1
500 63 925200 DDA804 A-63/0.5 2CSB804101R4630 0.460 1
100 544937 DDA804 A-100/0.5 2CSB804101R4000 0.765 1
DDA 802
DDA 803
DDA 804
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 800 A y type for MCBs S800
539AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 800 A AP-R type for MCBs S800
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S800 up to 100 A. Protection against
the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents, providing the
best compromise between safety and continuity in the service thanks to the resistance to
unwanted trippings; protection against indirect contacts  and additional protection against
direct contacts (with IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2 Ann. B
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 63 921400 DDA802 A-63/0.03
AP-R
2CSB802401R1630 0.300 1
100 544630 DDA802 A-100/0.03
AP-R
2CSB802401R1000 0.415 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 30 63 923800 DDA803 A-63/0.03
AP-R
2CSB803401R1630 0.400 1
100 542230 DDA803 A-100/0.03
AP-R
2CSB803401R1000 0.640 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 30 63 927709 DDA804 A-63/0.03
AP-R
2CSB804401R1630 0.460 1
100 547136 DDA804 A-100/0.03
AP-R
2CSB804401R1000 0.765 1
DDA 802
DDA 803
DDA 804
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 800 A y type AP-R (high immunity) for MCBs S800
54 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

DDA 800 A selective type for MCBs S800
Function: RCD-block for assembly on site with MCBs S800 series up to 100 A. Protection
against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault currents with
an intentional tripping delay, which permits to realize the selectivity with downstream
instantaneous devices (for more information about selectivity see the technical guide).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2 Ann. B
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 300 63 920601 DDA802 A S-63/0.3 2CSB802201R3630 0.300 1
100 542537 DDA802 A S-100/0.3 2CSB802201R3000 0.415 1
1000 63 920809 DDA802 A S-63/1 2CSB802201R5630 0.300 1
100 547433 DDA802 A S-100/1 2CSB802201R5000 0.415 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3 300 63 922902 DDA803 A S-63/0.3 2CSB803201R3630 0.400 1
100 544838 DDA803 A S-100/0.3 2CSB803201R3000 0.640 1
500 100 542438 DDA803 A S-100/0.5 2CSB803201R4000 0.640 1
1000 63 923206 DDA803 A S-63/1 2CSB803201R5630 0.400 1
100 547334 DDA803 A S-100/1 2CSB803201R5000 0.640 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
4 300 63 926207 DDA804 A S-63/0.3 2CSB804201R3630 0.460 1
100 544739 DDA804 A S-100/0.3 2CSB804201R3000 0.765 1
500 100 542339 DDA804 A S-100/0.5 2CSB804201R4000 0.765 1
1000 63 926504 DDA804 A S-63/1 2CSB804201R5630 0.460 1
100 547235 DDA804 A S-100/1 2CSB804201R5000 0.765 1
DDA 802
DDA 803
DDA 804
—
RCD-blocks
DDA 800 A y type selective for MCBs S800
559AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES
